506926725 10/18/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT6973561 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---------------------------|----------------|
| SYED KHIZER RAHIM KHADERI | 09/12/2021 |
| MOHAN KOMALLA REDDY | 09/14/2021 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | VIZZARIO, INC. |
|-----------------|--------------------|
| Street Address: | 1701 PENMAR AVENUE |
| City: | VENICE |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA |
| Postal Code: | 90291 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 17451195 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)464-5413

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949-795-2386

Email: michael@novelip.com

Correspondent Name: SONA DALAL

Address Line 1: 191 WEST SECOND STREET
Address Line 4: SANTA ANA, CALIFORNIA 92701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: VIZ300_CON_INV_VIZ

NAME OF SUBMITTER: SONA DALAL

SIGNATURE: /SONA DALAL/

DATE SIGNED: 10/18/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=VIZ300Ord_Assignment_Signed#page1.tif source=VIZ300Ord_Assignment_Signed#page2.tif source=VIZ300Ord_Assignment_Signed#page3.tif

PATENT 506926725 REEL: 057818 FRAME: 0412

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, below named, listed and undersigned inventors,

Co-Inventor: Syed Khizer Rahim Khaderi, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1701 Penmar Avenue, Venice, CA 90291, United States of America, and

Co-Inventor: Mohan Komalla Reddy, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 3779 Harlequin Terrace, Fremont, CA 94555, United States of America

have invented certain new and useful improvements in a "Modular Display and Sensor System for Attaching to Eyeglass Frames and Capturing Physiological Data", for which an application for Letters Patent in the United States has been filed on March 15, 2019, and has been assigned Serial No. 16/355,546 and for which a Patent Cooperation Treaty Application, of the same title, has been filed on March 15, 2019 and has been assigned application number PCT/US19/22605, both of which rely on United States Patent Provisional Application Number 62/643,475, entitled "Modular Sensor System for Capturing Physiological Data" and filed on March 15, 2018, for priority (collectively all applications are referred to as "Applications"):

AND WHEREAS, Vizzario, Inc., (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation, with its principal place of business at 1701 Penmar Avenue, Venice, CA 90291, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said Applications:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said Applications, and all provisional applications relating thereto, and all divisions, renewals and continuations or continuations-in-part thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said Applications in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said Applications in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said Applications to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said Applications, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said Applications in all countries.

[REST OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

PATENT REEL: 057818 FRAME: 0413 be some periodicities, a bleasy Politic or other office completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the redivision was the decimient to which this certificate is allached, and not the truthfailness, accordicy, or validity of that decimient.

DO TANDARDO WHIRE CA. Assignment entending to be legally bound by Lyndonia, at 1500 hours, and 1500 hours. ne 12 " was Symbolic and I between. Notary Public, personally appeared Social Killian Pallian Kladen who proved to me or the basis of sufficiency evidence to be the person whose name to subscribed to the within transmit, and action indicates me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his department on the destruction the pursue, or the entiry upon behalf of which the person accord, executed the motivation (Control and PENALTY OF PERIODS under the lower flow shows mentioned production that the torescope purpose a described context WITHER OF BUILDING OFFICE SCALE 148.41 DOWNER OF STREET Notari Sianaan to make presidences a Notice of Order or other collect company the contribute of the contribute of the collection with agreed the description which this extillents is provided, and not the matrix being provided in a partie of the decomen the TEXT INCOME AND REAL PROPERTY OF COURSE OF the LEGISLAND CONTRACT CONTRACT CONTRACT CONTRACT CONTRACT CONT The country Separation of Manager Committee (1935) STATEON the forest track Person Public personally appeared Makes Konsile Realty who proved to the drifts have of constants; respect to the person whose courses industries A STANDARY OF THE PROPERTY OF PROPERTY OF THE STANDARY SHAPE STANDARY OF A PROPERTY OF THE STANDARY OF THE STA e mar soul come. With the second and other and

Nation Sections

RECORDED: 10/18/2021

| In son who s docum | be jurisdictions, a Notary Public or other office completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual igned the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that ent. |
|--------------------------|--|
| | IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor intending to be legally bound has hereunto affixed his signature. |
| This | day of , 20 |
| | Signature of Syed Khizer Rahim Khaderi |
| STAT | |
| COUN | TY OF Ss. |
| the wif | On, before me,, Notary Public, personally appeared Syed Rahim Khaderi who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to hin instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his are on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. |
| I certifi is true | y under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the above-mentioned jurisdiction that the foregoing paragraph and correct. |
| | WITNESS my hand and official seal. |
| [SEAL | |
| | Notary Signature |
| | |
| | |
| In som who s docum | e jurisdictions, a Notary Public or other office completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual igned the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that tent |
| cicoccisi | A ^C |
| This | IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor intending to be legally bound has hereunto affixed his signature. A |
| | Signature Mohan Komalla Reddy |
| STAT | E OF sss. |
| COUN | TY OF |
| to the | On SOMM MEMORY before me, MONDA WAYOOY . Notary Public, personally appeared Komalla Reddy who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his are on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. |
| | y under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the above-mentioned jurisdiction that the foregoing paragraph and correct. |
| [SEAL | WITNESS my hand and official seal. |
| Corner | ALONDRA NE'GREROS COMM. NO. 2291258 MOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA MY COMM EXPIGES INF 3 2023 |

PATENT REEL: 057818 FRAME: 0415